Fees and Charges Summary

Master . Amount Effective
F/C Description of Charge s Date Comments

Inpatient / Non-Inpatient hospital services:

Private

ES/EUS Private single room $928 Daily 7/01/2024

EW/EUW |Private shared room $436 Daily 7/01/2024

E1/EU1 Day only band 1 $316 Daily 7/01/2024

E2/EU2 Day only band 2 $352 Daily 7/01/2024

E3/EU3 Day only band 3 $389 Daily 7/01/2024

E4/EU4 Day only band 4 $436 Daily 7/01/2024

Compensable - Work Cover / Interstate TP / Public Liability / Lifetime Care & Support Scheme - in LTCS designated facilities only

Acute Admitted, ED Admitted & Non-admitted Patient Services (except WorkCover & Other Comp where patient has been a current inpatient since prior to 1 April 2014)

VNW [National Efficient Price [ s6.465] NwAuU (23)] 7/01/2024]ABF application
Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient services
Y2 Public hospital $1,431 Daily 7/01/2024
wcp Public psychiatric hospital $601 Daily 7/01/2024
RMA Residential aged care facility $336 Daily 7/01/2024
Dialysis
wcD Dialysis [ s808[ session | 7/01/2024]
Outpatient services - excludes physiotherapy, psychology & exercise physiology, see page 4 & 5 for these
Public hospital $152 00s 7/01/2024
Psychiatric hospitals or other facilities $106 00s 7/01/2022Includes RAC facilities

These rates are to be charged where rates are not already determined by the WorkCover medical practitioners, surgeons and orthopaedic surgeons’ fees orders
ROMAC / Status Resolution Support Services (SRSS)

ARW Shared room $769 Daily 7/01/2024
ARS Single room $1,159 Daily 7/01/2024
ARD Day only $656 Daily 7/01/2024
ARC Critical care $2,334 Daily 7/01/2024

Medicare Ineligible — All visas with an 8501 condition

Acute admitted patient services

ovC Critical Care $4,124 Daily 7/01/2024
OVN Other inpatient $1,660 Daily 7/01/2024
Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient

OVN [Public Hospital [ sieso[ paily [ 7/01/2024]

Medicare Ineligible - All visas not subject to condition 8501

Acute admitted patient services

occ Critical care - first 21 days / episode $7,198 Daily 7/01/2024

occ Critical care - over 21 days $4,124 Daily 7/01/2024

ONC Other Inpatient - first 21 days / episode $2,838 Daily 7/01/2024

ONC Other Inpatient - over 21 days $1,660 Daily 7/01/2024

Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient

OVN [Public hospitals [ sueso[ paily | 7/01/2024]

Medicare Ineligible - All Visa Types

Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient

oPY Psychiatric hospital $697 Daily 7/01/2024
OVR Residential aged care facility $390 Daily 7/01/2024
Hospital in the home
OVH Hospital in the home admitted services $320 Daily 7/01/2024
Dialysis
ovD Dialysis $911| Session 7/01/2024
Inpatient treatment fee (charged when patient is treated as a Public patient not as a Private Patient)
Inpatient Treatment Fee [ s435] paily [ 7/01/2024]
N ient — excludes physiott py, psychology & exercise physiol for these see page 4 & 5
Public hospitals $176 00s 7/01/2024 Fee‘ for seryice or AMA rate for procedure / service,
whichever is greater
Psychiatric hospital or other facility $123 00s 7/01/2024|Includes RAC facilities
Nursing Home Type (public hospital)
MN Nominated doctor (public patient) $75.55 Daily 3/20/2024
EN Elected doctor (private patient) $172.60 Daily 3/20/2024 |Patient contribution = public patient rate
DNH Nursing Home DVA $75.55 Daily 3/20/2024

Nursing Home — State Government Residential Aged Care Facilities under Aged Care Act 1997 (historical) for details refer to policy —

For details regarding Historical and New rates refer to

RCS/RCN  |Standard (inc. DVA) - Historical $61.27 Daily 3/20/2024 policy

RCS/RCN  [Standard (inc. DVA) - New $61.96 Daily 3/20/2024
Nursing Home — State Government Residential Aged Care Facilities under Aged Care Act 1997 (from 2014)

-plus, extra fees advised based on the patient’s income
and assets as determined by the Department of Human
Services, for more details see Pension Based Scale of
Fees Policy, link above.

RCS/RCN  |All residents $61.96 Daily 3/20/2024

Multipurpose Services

RAC Non acute beds $69.50 Daily 3/20/2024
MPS Respite $57.73 Daily 3/20/2024
Transitional Aged Care

TAL Residential care places $61.96 Daily 3/20/2024
TA2 Community care places $12.75 Daily 3/20/2024
Residential services which are not subject to the Aged Care Act 1997 (Commonwealth)

RCO Standard pension contribution $75.55 Daily 3/20/2024
RCO Standard non-pension contribution $75.55 Daily 3/20/2024

Patients of Public Psychiatric Hospitals (former 5t schedule) and residents of Homes and Home sections of Hospitals (excluding approved Aged Care facilities under the Aged care Act 1997)
Persons in receipt of pension:-

R11 - Single rate $64.75 Daily 3/20/2024
R12 - Partnered rate (each) $51.25 Daily 3/20/2024
R13 - Partnered - illness separated (each) $64.75 Daily 3/20/2024

Persons in receipt of benefits: -




Fees and Charges Summary

. Amount Effective
Description of Charge Comments
S Date

Single without a dependant benefit: -

R14 - under 18 years of age at home $30.85 Daily 3/20/2024
R15 - 18-21 years of age at home $33.95 Daily 3/20/2024
R16 - under 22 years away from home $43.65 Daily 3/20/2024
R17 - 22 vyears of age and over $50.15 Daily 3/20/2024
Single with a dependant benefit: -

R18 - under 22 years of age $52.40 Daily 3/20/2024
R19 - 22 vyears of age and over $53.00 Daily 3/20/2024
Partner rate (each) without dependant benefit: -

R20 - under 22 years of age $43.65 Daily 3/20/2024
R21 - 22 vyears of age and over $46.75 Daily 3/20/2024
Partner rate (each) with dependant benefit: -

R22 - under 22 years of age $46.40 Daily 3/20/2024
R23 - 22 vyears of age and over $46.75 Daily 3/20/2024
R24 Non-pension patients $64.75 Daily 3/20/2024
The above charges do not apply to persons covered by special provisi g or who are ble / chargeable patients

ontained $58| Pernight | 7/01/2024
Other than self-contained $29| Pernight | 7/01/2024

Outpatient Physiotherapy charges — Ineligible, Workers Compensation and Other Compensable

Normal Practice
Initial consultation & treatment including telehealth consultations $136.30| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Standard consultation & treatment including telehealth consultations $92.40| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Initial consultation & treatment of two distinct areas including telehealth consultations $198.50| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Standard consultation & treatment of two distinct areas including telehealth consultations $136.80| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Complex treatment $214.80| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Group/class Intervention $65.50| Occasion | 7/01/2024(rate per participant
Other
Report writing per 5 min $17.90| /5min 7/01/2024
Report writing per hour / max 1 hour $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024 maximum 1 hr
Case conferencing per 5 min $17.90| /5min 7/01/2024
Case conferencing per hour $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024
Activity assessment, consultation & treatment (maximum 1hr) $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024maximum 1hr
In accordance with “use of private motor vehicle” rates
Travel S- as set out in Item 6 Table 1 of the Crown Employees
Award 2009
Home Visit
Initial consultation and treatment $136.30| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Standard consultation & treatment $107.30| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Initial consult & treatment two distinct areas $198.50| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Standard consult & treatment two distinct areas $166.60| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Complex Treatment $214.80| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Initial consultation including telehealth consultations $259.90( Occasion | 7/01/2024
Subsequent consultation including telehealth consultations $217.00| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Report writing per 5 min $17.90| /5min 7/01/2024
Report writing per hour / max 1 hour $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024 maximum 1 hr
Case conferencing per 5 min $17.90| /5min 7/01/2024
Case conferencing per hour $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024
Group $64.90| Occasion | 7/01/2024(rate per participant
In accordance with “use of private motor vehicle” rates
Travel S- as set out in Item 6 Table 1 of the Crown Employees
Award 2009
Initial consultation & treatment including telehealth consultations $136.30| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Subsequent consultation & treatment including telehealth consultations $92.40| Occasion | 7/01/2024
Group/class intervention $65.50| Occasion | 7/01/2024(rate per participant
Additional expenses - Occasion | 7/01/2024|as agreed with insurer
Case conferencing per 5 min $17.90| /5min 7/01/2024
Case conferencing per hour $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024
Report writing per 5 min $17.90| /5min 7/01/2024
Report writing per hour / max 1 hour $214.80 / hr 7/01/2024 maximum 1 hr
In accordance with “use of private motor vehicle” rates
Travel S- as set out in Item 6 Table 1 of the Crown Employees
Award 2009
Outpatient Medical Clinical Appointment
Medical consultation - new $350( Occasion | 7/01/2024
Medical consultation - review $175( Occasion | 7/01/2024
Group Activities (per half hour)
Group activities: qualified $65| /halfhr | 7/01/2024|rate per participant
Group activities: unqualified $48| /halfhr | 7/01/2024|rate per participant




